



www.bslltd.com

# BSL Ltd.

REGD. OFFICE : 26, Industrial Area,  
Gandhi Nagar, **BHILWARA**-311 001 (Rajasthan) INDIA

Tel. : (91 1482) 245000

E-mail : [account@bslsuitings.com](mailto:account@bslsuitings.com), Website : [www.bslltd.com](http://www.bslltd.com)

C.I.N. : L24302RJ1970PLC002266



www.bslltd.com

REF: BSL/CS/2022-23/  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd**

Listing Department  
Exchange Plaza  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai- 400 051  
NSE Symbol: **BSL**

**BSE Ltd**

Department of Corporate Services  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Kala Ghoda, Fort,  
Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 001  
BSE Scrip Code: **514045**

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In the above reference, please note that the Company has published the un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in the Newspapers on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

Copy of public notice advertisement in this connection are attached. The same is also available on the Company's website [www.bslltd.com](http://www.bslltd.com).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,  
Yours Faithfully  
For **BSL Limited**

(Shubham Jain)  
Company Secretary  
M. No. ACS-49973  
Enc: a/a



NAME	PLACE	DATE
Business Remedies	Jaipur	14.02.2023
Nafa Nuksan	Jaipur	14.02.2023
Financial Express	Delhi	14.02.2023



# BSL Limited



PROUD TO BE INDIAN  
PRIVILEGED TO BE GLOBAL

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(₹ in Lac)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited				Audited
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	10796.45	11161.96	35301.12	31441.56	43583.57
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	688.14	403.68	1686.79	1272.04	1598.41
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	688.14	403.68	1686.79	1272.04	1598.41
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	532.69	260.62	1313.66	901.97	1147.88
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	495.94	291.30	1243.66	896.44	1102.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	7901.02
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 /- each) not annualised					
	Basic :	5.18	2.54	12.76	8.77	11.15
	Diluted :	5.18	2.54	12.76	8.77	11.15

### Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review for the Results of quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 and there are no qualification in the same.
- The financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company's capex plan of installation of 29184 spindles and modernization of synthetic spinning, Weaving & Processing division are going as per schedule.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022. Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter & nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) / [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at [www.bslltd.com](http://www.bslltd.com).

**By Order of the Board  
for BSL LIMITED**

**ARUN CHURIWAL  
CHAIRMAN**

**DIN: 00001718**

**Place : Kolkata (W.B.)**

**Dated : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023**

**CIN: L24302RJ1970PLC002266**

**Registered Office:** 26, Industrial Area, Gandhi Nagar, Bhilwara - 311001 (Rajasthan)

• **Tel.:** (+91-1482) 249101, 245000 • **Email:** [accounts@bslsuitings.com](mailto:accounts@bslsuitings.com) • **Website:** [www.bslltd.com](http://www.bslltd.com)

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. Add.: 7th Floor Videcon Tower Block E-1, Jhandewalan Extension, Rani Jhansi Road New Delhi - 110055

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) (As per Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002) Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd. under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002...

The Borrowers, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the following Borrowers, in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken Symbolic/Constructive Possession of the mortgaged properties...

Table with columns: Loan A/c.No., Name of Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/ Legal Representative(s), Amount & Date of Demand Notices, Date of Constructive Possession

Description of Secured Assets/Immovable Properties: All that piece and parcel of Plot No. K-6, area admeasuring 599 Sq. Mtr., Industrial Area, Site B, UPSIDC, Mathura, Uttar Pradesh...

Table with columns: Loan A/c.No., Name of Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/ Legal Representative(s), Amount & Date of Demand Notices, Date of Constructive Possession

Description of Secured Assets/Immovable Properties: All the piece & parcel of plot no. 01, Khasra No. 955 & Khasra No. 959. Admeasuring Area 125.27 Sq. Mtrs. situated at Ajnani Puneet, Mauza Badia, Tehsil & District Agra...

FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR PROVIEW INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED OPERATING IN REAL ESTATE INDUSTRY AT GHAZIABAD (REGISTERED OFFICE AT DELHI)

(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

Table with 2 columns: Question/Requirement, Answer/Details

Date: 14-02-2023 Place: Gurugram Sanyam Goel Resolution Professional For Proview Infrastructure Private Limited

PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat 362266 Branch Office: Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited, Unit No. 710 A, 7th Floor Corporate Park, B-109, Sanjay Place Agra- 282002

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor...

The reserve price will be INR 18,10,349/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Ten Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Nine Only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be INR 1,81,034.92/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Thirty Four and Ninety Two Paise only).

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Property-1 All that piece and parcel of Plot No. 139 (Admeasuring 28 Sq. Mtr.) Samsabad Marg Residential Scheme, Situated At Saheed Nagar Tajnagar Ward Tehsil Sadar District Agra, Boundary Of Plot No. 139, East: Plot No. 140, West: Plot No. 138, North: Plot Site and Services, South: Way and Exit 14 Mtr

Property-2 All that Piece and Parcel Of Plot No. 138 ( Admeasuring 28 Sq. Mtr.) Samsabad Marg Residential Scheme, Situated At Saheed Nagar Tehsil District Agra. Boundary Of Plot No. 138, East: Plot No. 139, West: Plot No. 137, North: Plot Site and Services, South: Way and Exit 14 Mtr

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor's website i.e., https://homefinance.adityabirlacapital.com/properties-for-auction-under-sarfasi-act

FORM B PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF NDT TRADE HOUSE PVT LTD

Table with 2 columns: S.No, PARTICULARS, DETAILS

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal Chandigarh Bench has ordered the commencement of liquidation u/s 33 of the IBC, 2016 of the NDT Trade House Private Limited on 10.02.2023.

Date: 11.02.2023 Place: Delhi

FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR NITYA REALTECH PRIVATE LIMITED OPERATING IN REAL ESTATE INDUSTRY AT GHAZIABAD (REGISTERED OFFICE AT DELHI)

(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

Table with 2 columns: Question/Requirement, Answer/Details

Date: 14-02-2023 Place: Gurugram Sanyam Goel Resolution Professional For Nitya Realtech Private Limited

Fullerton India Credit Company Limited DEMAND NOTICE

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 ("the Act") AND THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 ("the Rules")

The undersigned being the authorized officer of Fullerton India Credit Company Limited (FICCL) under the Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the Act read with the Rule 3, issued Demand Notice(s) under Section 13(2) of the Act...

The borrower(s) is/are avoiding the service of the demand notice(s), therefore the service of notice is being effected by affixation and publication as per Rules. The contents of demand notice(s) are extracted herein below:

Table with columns: Name of the Borrower(s), Demand Notice Date and Amount, Description of Immovable property/properties mortgaged

The borrower(s) are hereby advised to comply with the demand notice(s) and to pay the demand amount mentioned therein and hereinafter within 60 days from the date of this publication together with applicable interest, additional interest, bounce charges, cost and expenses till the date of realization of payment.

Date: 14.02.2023 Place: GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, UP

"IMPORTANT" Whist care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents.

Whist care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications.

MEFCOM CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

Regd. Office- 5th Floor, Sanchi Building, 77, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 CIN: L74899DL1985PLC019749

Extract of Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Rs. in Lacs)

Table with columns: S.No, PARTICULARS, STANDALONE (Quarter ended, Half Yearly, Year ended), CONSOLIDATED (Quarter ended, Half Yearly, Year ended)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the quarter ended September 31, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: New Delhi Date: 10-Feb-23

MARKETSH TRADING LIMITED REGD. OFFICE : 612, DEVIKA TOWER, 6, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI-110019

Statement of Unaudited Fin. Results for the 3rd. Qtr. & 9 Months ended 31st. December, 2022

Table with columns: S. No., PARTICULARS, Quarter ended (31.12.2022, 09.09.2022, 31.12.2021, 31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Year Ended (31.03.2022, 31.03.2021, 31.03.2022, 31.03.2021)

Part A - Information for the quarter ended 31/12/2022

Table with columns: S. No., PARTICULARS, 31.12.2022, 30.09.2022, 31.12.2021, 30.09.2021, 31.12.2020, 30.09.2020

Part B - INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

For and on behalf of the Board MARKTESH TRADING LIMITED (ABHISHEK BALAJI) Director

BSL Limited STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs in Lac)

Table with columns: Sl No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Nine Months Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Year Ended (31.03.2022, 31.03.2021)

Note: The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 13th February, 2023.

Place: Kolkata (W.B.) Dated: 13th February, 2023

BSL Limited STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs in Lac)

Table with columns: Sl No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Nine Months Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Year Ended (31.03.2022, 31.03.2021)

Note: The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 13th February, 2023.

Place: Kolkata (W.B.) Dated: 13th February, 2023

BSL Limited STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs in Lac)

Table with columns: Sl No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Nine Months Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Year Ended (31.03.2022, 31.03.2021)

Note: The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 13th February, 2023.

Place: Kolkata (W.B.) Dated: 13th February, 2023

BSL Limited STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs in Lac)

Table with columns: Sl No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Nine Months Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Year Ended (31.03.2022, 31.03.2021)

Note: The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 13th February, 2023.

Place: Kolkata (W.B.) Dated: 13th February, 2023

BSL Limited STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs in Lac)

Table with columns: Sl No., Particulars, Quarter Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Nine Months Ended (31.12.2022, 31.12.2021), Year Ended (31.03.2022, 31.03.2021)

Note: The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 13th February, 2023.

Place: Kolkata (W.B.) Dated: 13th February, 2023

THE BUSINESS DAILY. FOR DAILY BUSINESS. financielexpress.com

# देश-विदेश में तेजी से बढ़ रहा है रबड़ ट्यूब्स का मार्केट, इस क्षेत्र की प्रमुख कंपनी 'वियाज टायर्स लि.' का आईपीओ खुलेगा 16 फरवरी को

21 फरवरी, 2023 को बंद होगा कंपनी का आईपीओ



**बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर।** अहमदाबाद आधारित कंपनी 'वियाज टायर्स लि.' मुख्य तौर पर बाईसाइकल, टूथी व्हीलर्स, पैसेंजर व्हीकल्स और इंडस्ट्रीयल व्हीकल के लिए रबड़ ट्यूब्स का निर्माण करने वाली कंपनी है। कंपनी द्वारा आशिक या पूर्णतः ऋण अदायगी एवं कार्यशील पूंजी आवश्यकताओं की पूर्ति हेतु एनएसई इमर्ज प्लेटफॉर्म पर आईपीओ लाया जा रहा है। आज के लेख में कंपनी की कारोबारी गतिविधियों का विवरण देते हुए रबड़ ट्यूब्स का निर्माण किया जा रहा है। इसके साथ ही कंपनी वाईट लैबिंग के आधार पर एंसीलरी प्रोडक्ट्स जैसे ऑफ रोड टॉयर ट्यूब, एमिमल ड्रिवन व्हीकल्स ट्यूब्स, इंजन ऑयल एवं ग्रीस का निर्माण करवाकर बिक्री करती है। कंपनी रबड़ ट्यूब, साइकल टॉयर एवं एंसीलरी प्रोडक्ट्स को घरेलू बाजार एवं अंतर्राष्ट्रीय बाजारों में 'वियाज'

वितरक हैं। **इंडस्ट्री डायनेमिक्स:** वर्ष 2022 में टॉयर का मार्केट 179.2 मिलियन इकाई दर्ज किया गया, जिसके की वर्ष 2028 तक 3.7 फीसदी सीएजीआर से बढ़कर 222.85 मिलियन इकाई होने की संभावना है। इन्वेस्ट इंडिया के अनुसार, भारत के 2026 तक दुनिया का तीसरा सबसे बड़ा मोटर वाहन बाजार बनने की उम्मीद है। ऑटोमोबाइल के बढ़ते उत्पादन से टायरों की मांग बढ़ रही है और टायर उद्योग के विकास में सहायता मिल रही है। ट्रेक्टर, बसों, भारी ट्रकों और कारों जैसे वाहनों की बढ़ती निर्यात गतिविधियां भी बाजार के विकास को बढ़ावा दे रही हैं। इसके अलावा, भारत सरकार द्वारा उत्पादन बढ़ाने पर ध्यान और अनुकूल सरकारी योजनाएं ऑटोमोबाइल बाजार के विकास को बढ़ा रही हैं। आत्मनिर्भर भारत अभियान- सेल्फ रिलायंट इंडिया जैसी सरकारी योजनाएं देश में ऑटोमोटिव के निर्माण को बढ़ावा देने के लिए 51,000 करोड़ रुपये का पैकेज प्रदान किया गया है, जिससे टायर उद्योग को और बढ़ावा मिलेगा। इस प्रकार स्पष्ट है कि देश में टॉयर-ट्यूब इंडस्ट्री का भविष्य उज्वल है। **आईपीओ का वेल्यूएशन:** वियाज टायर्स लिमिटेड का आईपीओ करीब 17.12 के फोवर्ड पीई मल्टीपल देखे पर आ रहा है। पोस्ट आईपीओ एनपीवी 25.29 रुपये के आधार पर कंपनी का आईपीओ 2.45 के प्राइस टू बुक वेल्यू पर आ रहा है। कंपनी का



IPO Date	Feb 16, 2023 to Feb 21, 2023
Listing Date	16
Face Value	₹10 per share
Price	₹52 per share
Lot Size	2000 Shares
Issue Size	3,226,000 shares of ₹10 (aggregating up to ₹20,000 Cr)
Fresh Issue	3,226,000 shares of ₹10 (aggregating up to ₹20,000 Cr)
Issue Type	Fixed Price Issue IPO
Listing At	NSE SME
NII (HNI) Shares Offered	50% of the Net Issue
Retail Shares Offered	50% of the Net Issue
Market Maker	SUNFLOWER BROKING PVT. LTD.
Company Promoters	Mr. Janakkumar Mahendrakumar Patel, Mr. Rajeshkumar Prabhudasbhai Patel, Mr. Parichaykumar Maganbhai Patel, Mrs. Himaben Janakkumar Patel, Mrs. Nirmaben Rajeshkumar Patel and Mrs. Kenaben Parichaykumar Patel are the promoters of the company.

कुल कर्ज करीब 20.03 करोड़ रुपये है जो कि आईपीओ आने के बाद कम हो जाएगा। वहीं कंपनी की कुल असेट 34.05 करोड़ रुपये हैं। इस प्रकार स्पष्ट है कि कंपनी का आईपीओ आकर्षक वेल्यूएशन पर आ रहा है। **कंपनी के आईपीओ के संबंध में जानकारी:** वियाज टायर्स लिमिटेड का आईपीओ 16 फरवरी को खुलकर 21 फरवरी, 2023 को बंद होगा। कंपनी द्वारा 10 रुप फेसवेल्यू के 3226000 शेयर 62 रुप प्रति शेयर के भाव से जारी कर 20 करोड़ रुपये जुटाए जा रहे

हैं। कंपनी के आईपीओ का मार्केट लॉट साईज 2000 शेयरों का है या कि निवेशकों को कंपनी का एक लॉट खरीदने के लिए 1.24 लाख रुप निवेश करने होंगे। आईपीओ की मार्केट मैकर कंपनी सनफ्लावर ब्रोकिंग प्राइवेट लिमिटेड है और कंपनी के आईपीओ का प्रबंधन बीलाइन कैपिटल एडवाइजर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड द्वारा किया जा रहा है। **नोट: कंपनी के आईपीओ में निवेश करने से पूर्व निवेशकों को पंजीकृत निवेश सलाहकारों की सलाह लेनी चाहिए।**

# इंसेक्टिसाइड (इंडिया) लि. ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम, राजस्व एवं लाभ में दर्ज हुई बढ़त

**बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर।** नई दिल्ली आधारित पेस्टीसाइड और एग्रोकैमिकल्स निर्माण एवं बिक्री क्षेत्र में कार्यरत प्रमुख कंपनी इंसेक्टिसाइड (इंडिया) लि. ने 31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन शानदार रहा है। कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार 31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित

वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 314.64 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 356.90 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने उक्त तिमाही में गत वित वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 8.25 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 9.36 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 दिसम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 1281.62

करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 1500.28 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने उक्त नौमाही में गत वित वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 85.09 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 92.50 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित वर्ष में अर्जित 28.62 रुपये के मुकाबले 31.75 रुपये का बैलेंस शीट पर अर्जित किया है।

## बजाज हिंदुस्तान शुगर को दिसम्बर तिमाही में हुआ 58.36 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध घाटा

**बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली।** बजाज हिंदुस्तान शुगर लिमिटेड को चालू वित वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही में 58.36 करोड़ रुपये का एकीकृत शुद्ध घाटा हुआ। कंपनी ने बयान में कहा कि एक साल पहले समान तिमाही में कंपनी का शुद्ध घाटा 164.53 करोड़ रुपये था। कंपनी ने शेयर बाजार को दी सूचना में कहा कि वित वर्ष 2022-23 की अक्टूबर-दिसंबर तिमाही में कुल आय बढ़कर 1,433.54 करोड़ रुपये हो गई, जो पिछले वर्ष की इसी अवधि में 1,261.33 करोड़ रुपये थी। बजाज हिंदुस्तान शुगर ने इस वित वर्ष की पहली तीन तिमाहियों के दौरान 265.64 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध घाटा दर्ज किया।

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		नौ महीने समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
1	कुल परिचालन आय	2,751.60	2,118.16	3,188.80	8,214.85	9,061.34	12,691.83
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के पहले)	(38.51)	(43.18)	22.94	(60.84)	129.37	216.81
3	अवधि के लिए कर के पहले शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(38.51)	(43.18)	22.94	(60.84)	129.37	216.81
4	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(41.49)	(41.05)	12.27	(60.12)	82.84	158.90
5	अवधि के लिए कुल आय	(41.49)	(41.05)	12.27	(60.12)	82.84	156.44
6	समाप्त अंश पूंजी	266.06	266.06	266.06	266.06	266.06	266.06
7	रिज़र्व (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिज़र्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	1,497.69
8	आय प्रति शेयर (₹. 10/- प्रति का अधिकतम) मुल्य पूर्व तक	(1.56)	(1.54)	0.46	(2.26)	3.11	5.97

नोट: 1. उपरोक्त एक्स वित्तीय परिणाम की ऑडिट समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और 13 फरवरी, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी संशोधित बैठक में कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है। 2. उपरोक्त वित्तीय सूची (सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत किये अलेक्जेंडरिया लिमिटेड और नौ महीने समाप्त वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राथम का सार है। वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्राथम स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.gpl.co.in](http://www.gpl.co.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

बॉर्ड के आदेशों द्वारा वारसे गणपति प्लास्टिक लिमिटेड अशोक कुमार यादवाल प्रबंध निदेशक DIN: 00183513

# पावर फाइनेंस कॉरपोरेशन का लाभ दिसम्बर तिमाही में सात प्रतिशत बढ़ा

**बिज़नेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली।** सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की पावर फाइनेंस कॉरपोरेशन (पीएफसी) का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ चालू वित वर्ष की दिसंबर तिमाही में सात प्रतिशत बढ़कर 5,241.10 करोड़ रुपये

रहा। कंपनी ने सोमवार को शेयर बाजारों को भेजी सूचना में बताया कि उसने इससे पिछले वित वर्ष 2021-22 की अक्टूबर-दिसंबर तिमाही में 4,893.91 करोड़ रुपये का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ कमाया था। इस

दौरान कंपनी की कुल आय भी 19,213.69 करोड़ रुपये से बढ़कर 19,662.65 करोड़ रुपये हो गयी। पीएफसी के निदेशक मंडल ने वित वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए 3.50 रुपये प्रति शेयर के तीसरे अंतरिम लाभांश

को भी मंजूरी दे दी है। जिसके बाद इस अवधि के लिए संघीय अंतरिम लाभांश 8.75 रुपये प्रति शेयर हो गया। फसे संघियों के समाधान से कंपनी की सकल गैर-निष्पादित परिसंपत्तियां (एनपीए) अनुपात 31

दिसंबर, 2022 तक चार प्रतिशत से नीचे आ गया। चालू वित वर्ष के पहले नौ महीने यानी अप्रैल-दिसंबर, 2022 तक सकल एनपीए घटकर 3.91 प्रतिशत रह गया। एक साल पहले समान अवधि में यह 5.55 प्रतिशत रहा था। तीनों तिमाहियों के दौरान एकीकृत शुद्ध एनपीए (फसे कर्ज) अनुपात में 0.71 प्रतिशत की कमी आई।

# हर उछाल पर फंडों की बिकवाली जारी... निफ्टी फ्यूचर 18008 अंक महत्वपूर्ण स्तर...!!!

**दिनांक 14.02.2023 शेयर बाजार में ट्रेडिंग के संबंध में...**  
दिनांक 13.02.2023 पर निफ्टी फ्यूचर क्लोजिंग प्राइस @ 17801 पॉइंट पर :-  
अगले कारोबार के लिए संभित निफ्टी फ्यूचर 17939 अंक के मजबूत स्टॉपलॉस के साथ सबसे महत्वपूर्ण स्तर 17707 - 17676 - 17606 अंक को छू सकता है निफ्टी फ्यूचर में प्रति यात्मक के लिए 18008 रुपये का महत्वपूर्ण स्टॉपलॉस के साथ सावधानी की स्थिति...!!!!  
दिनांक 13.02.2023 पर बैंक निफ्टी फ्यूचर क्लोजिंग प्राइस @ 41381 पॉइंट पर :-  
अगले कारोबार के लिए संभित निफ्टी फ्यूचर 41008 अंक के मजबूत स्टॉपलॉस के साथ सबसे महत्वपूर्ण स्तर 41474 - 41533 - 41606 अंक को छू सकता है निफ्टी फ्यूचर में प्रति यात्मक के लिए 40808 रुपये का महत्वपूर्ण स्टॉपलॉस के साथ सावधानी की स्थिति...!!!!  
**अब नजर डालते हैं फ्यूचर्स स्टॉक सम्बंधित मूवमेंट पर...!!!**  
**इंडिगो ( 2043 ) :-** एयरलाइन ग्रुप की इस अग्रणी कंपनी के शेयर की कीमत फिनल 2008 रुपये के आसपास है। 1990 रुपये के सख्त स्टॉपलॉस के साथ खरीदा जा सकने वाला यह स्टॉक 2067 से 2074 रुपये की निर्धारित लक्ष्य की संभावना है...!!! 2080 रुपये पर तेजी का रुख दिखाएगा...!!!  
**एसीसी लि. ( 1825 ) :-** तकनीकी चार्ट के अनुसार 1808 रुपये के आसपास सकारात्मक ब्रेकआउट!!! 1787 रुपये के सर्पोट से खरीदा जा सकने वाला यह स्टॉक 1844 रुपये से 1850 रुपये तक के लक्ष्य भाव की संभावना है...!!!  
**हेवेल्स इंडिया ( 1182 ) :-** कंज्यूमर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स सेक्टर के शेयर में 1193 रुपये से 1203 रुपये तक की **गोदरेज प्रॉपर्टीज ( 1187 ) :-** इस शेयर को 1208 / 1220 रुपये के आसपास ओवरबोटे स्थिति दर्ज करते हुए बिकवाली की संभावना के साथ इसकी कीमत 1173 रुपये से 1160 रुपये के मूल्य स्तर के आसपास लक्ष्य की संभावना है...!!! 1233 रुपये के स्तर पर एक तेजी का माहौल...!!  
**मुथुट फाइनेंस ( 1002 ) :-** नॉन बैंकिंग फाइनेंसियल कंपनी सेक्टर का यह स्टॉक 1033 रुपये के स्टॉपलॉस के साथ बेचकर 990 रुपये से 878 रुपये के मूल्य स्तर के आसपास लक्ष्य की संभावना है...!!!  
**ऑटिसस बैंक ( 860 ) :-** प्राइवेट बैंक सेक्टर के इस शेयर को करीब 878 रुपये स्टॉपलॉस के साथ बेचकर 848 रुपये से 838 रुपये का टारगेट प्राइस रहने की संभावना है। ट्रेडिंग के लिए 890 रुपये का सख्त स्टॉपलॉस का पालन करें!!!  
**अरबिंदो फार्मा ( 470 ) :-** इस शेयर को करीब 484 / 490 रुपये का स्टॉपलॉस साथ बेचकर की टारगेट प्राइस 456 रुपये से लेकर 450 रुपये तक रहने की संभावना है, 497 रुपये पर तेजी का रुख दिखाएगा...!!!  
**लेखक सेबी पंजीकृत अनुसंधान विश्लेषक और इन्वेस्टमेंट पॉइंट के मालिक हैं। विशेष नोट:- डिस्कलमर / नीति / शर्तें [www.nikhilbhatt.in](http://www.nikhilbhatt.in) के अधीन...!!! नोट: शेयरों में निवेश करने से पूर्व निवेशकों को वित्तीय सलाहकारी की सलाह लेनी चाहिए।**

प्रतिक्रियात्मक के लिए 1660 रुपये का स्टॉपलॉस ध्यान में रखें...!!!!  
इस शेयर को 1208 / 1220 रुपये के आसपास ओवरबोटे स्थिति दर्ज करते हुए बिकवाली की संभावना के साथ इसकी कीमत 1173 रुपये से 1160 रुपये के मूल्य स्तर के आसपास लक्ष्य की संभावना है...!!! 1233 रुपये के स्तर पर एक तेजी का माहौल...!!  
नॉन बैंकिंग फाइनेंसियल कंपनी सेक्टर का यह स्टॉक 1033 रुपये के स्टॉपलॉस के साथ बेचकर 990 रुपये से 878 रुपये के मूल्य स्तर के आसपास लक्ष्य की संभावना है...!!!  
ऑटिसस बैंक ( 860 ) :- प्राइवेट बैंक सेक्टर के इस शेयर को करीब 878 रुपये स्टॉपलॉस के साथ बेचकर 848 रुपये से 838 रुपये का टारगेट प्राइस रहने की संभावना है। ट्रेडिंग के लिए 890 रुपये का सख्त स्टॉपलॉस का पालन करें!!!  
अरबिंदो फार्मा ( 470 ) :- इस शेयर को करीब 484 / 490 रुपये का स्टॉपलॉस साथ बेचकर की टारगेट प्राइस 456 रुपये से लेकर 450 रुपये तक रहने की संभावना है, 497 रुपये पर तेजी का रुख दिखाएगा...!!!



**निखिल भट्ट रिसर्च एनालिस्ट, सेबी पंजीकृत**



शॉर्ट टर्म तेजी का रुख दिखाएगा, 1160 रुपये के अनुमानित सख्त स्टॉपलॉस का पालन करें!!!  
**भारती एयरटेल ( 771 ) :-** टेलीकॉम - सेलुलर और फिक्स्ड लाइन सेक्टर के शेयर में 784 रुपये से 790 रुपये तक की शॉर्ट टर्म तेजी का रुख दिखाएगा, 744 रुपये के अनुमानित सख्त स्टॉपलॉस का पालन करें!!!  
**एतआईसी हाउसिंग फायनेंस ( 371 ) :-** 02 रुपये का फेसवेल्यूका फंडामेंटल स्ट्रॉंग यह स्टॉक करीब 363 रुपये स्टॉप लॉस के साथ खरीदा जा सकने वाला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस कंपनी सेक्टर के इस स्टॉक में लगभग 383 रुपये से 390 रुपये तक लक्ष्य की संभावना है!!!  
**ग्रामीण इंडस्ट्रीज ( 1623 ) :-** तकनीकी चार्ट के अनुसार सीमेंट और सीमेंट प्रोडक्ट्स सेक्टर के इस शेयर पर बिकवाली होने की संभावना के साथ 1606 रुपये से 1590 रुपये के आसपास लक्ष्य भाव की संभावना है।

## A.K. SPINTEX LIMITED

Regd. Office:-14 K.M. STONE, CHITTOR ROAD, BILIYA-KALAN, BHILWARA-311001 (RAJ.) Ph: 9887049006, 9929139002  
Email:-akspintex@gmail.com Website:-www.akspintex.com (CIN: L17117RJ1994PLC008916)  
**Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and 9 Month ended December 31, 2022** (Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Nine Month Ended 31.12.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	2765.73	2868.81	8410.99	7265.08
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	200.46	242.84	578.04	180.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	200.46	242.84	578.04	180.84
Equity Share Capital	503.17	503.17	503.17	503.17
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				1816.96
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	2.89	4.83	11.49	3.59
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	2.89	4.83	11.49	3.59

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and 9 Month ended 31st December, 2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats on Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and company's website at [www.akspintex.com](http://www.akspintex.com)

Date : 13.02.2023  
Place: Bhilwara  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
For A.K. SPINTEX LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(Prakash Chand Chhabra)  
Managing Director (DIN: 00155631)

## BSL Limited

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022** (₹ in Lac)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	10796.45	11161.96	35301.12	31441.56	43583.57
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	688.14	403.68	1686.79	1272.04	1598.41
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	688.14	403.68	1686.79	1272.04	1598.41
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	532.69	260.62	1313.66	901.97	1147.88
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	495.94	291.30	1243.66	896.44	1102.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	7901.02
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 /- each) not annualised					
	Basic :	5.18	2.54	12.76	8.77	11.15
	Diluted :	5.18	2.54	12.76	8.77	11.15

**Notes:**  
1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review for the Results of quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 and there are no qualification in the same.  
2. The financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. The Company's capex plan of installation of 29184 spindles and modernization of synthetic spinning, Weaving & Processing division are going as per schedule.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022. Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter & nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) / [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at [www.bslltd.com](http://www.bslltd.com).

**By Order of the Board for BSL LIMITED**  
**ARUN CHURIWAL CHAIRMAN**  
DIN: 00001718  
CIN: L24302RJ1970PLC002266  
**Registered Office:** 26, Industrial Area, Gandhi Nagar, Bhilwara - 311001 (Rajasthan)  
• Tel.: (+91-1482) 249101, 245000 • Email: [accounts@bslsuitings.com](mailto:accounts@bslsuitings.com) • Website: [www.bslltd.com](http://www.bslltd.com)

# हुंदै की नजर रूरल डिमांड पर



**नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी**

व्हीकल विनिर्माता हुंदै मोटर इंडिया स्पोर्ट्स प्रिवेट लिमिटेड (एसयूवी) और नए फीचर वाले मॉडलों की बढ़ती मांग को देखते हुए रूरल इंडिया में वृद्धि के अवसर तलाश रही है।  
देश की दूसरी बड़ी कार निर्माता कंपनी छोटे शहरों एवं रूरल क्षेत्रों में अधिक सेल्स शुरू करने के साथ ही मोबाइल

सर्विस वैन जैसे तरीकों से इन जगहों पर अपनी उपस्थिति बढ़ाना चाहती है।

हुंदै के सेल्स शुरू करने के क्षेत्रों में पहले ही 600 से ज्यादा हो चुके हैं और ऐसे स्थानों पर अपने कर्मियों की संख्या भी 5,000 से ज्यादा कर दी है। हुंदै का रूरल क्षेत्रों में व्हीकल सेल्स का आंकड़ा पिछले साल एक लाख इकाई को पार कर गई। कंपनी के मुख्य परिचालन अधिकारी तरुण गर्ग ने कहा, हमारी कुल सेल्स का लगभग

18 प्रतिशत रूरल क्षेत्रों से आ रहा है जबकि पहले यह 16.5 प्रतिशत हुआ करता था। हमने इस मोर्चे पर सुधार किया है। हमने पहली बार पिछले वर्ष एक लाख इकाई सेल्स का आंकड़ा पार किया। हमारे पास अब रूरल क्षेत्रों में 100 मोबाइल सर्विस वैन हैं।

गर्ग ने कहा, शहरी और रूरल बाजारों में अंतर अब कम हो रहा है, क्योंकि अब इतने ज्यादा लोग मोबाइल और इंटरनेट का उपयोग कर रहे हैं कि उनके पास हर सूचना पहुंच जाती है।

उन्होंने कहा कि पहले रूरल बाजारों में छोटी गाड़ियों को वरीयता दी जाती थी लेकिन अब क्रैटा, वेन्यू जैसे मॉडल की भी तेजी से बढ़ी है। अब ज्यादातर रूरल कस्टमर्स की अपेक्षाएं भी शहरी उपभोक्ताओं की तरह ही हो गई हैं। रूरल क्षेत्रों में उपस्थिति बढ़ाने संबंधी सवाल पर उन्होंने कहा, बेशक। इस दिशा में हमारी काफी तेज और मजबूत योजना है और यह इसे बढ़ाते जाएंगे। कंपनी के देशभर में 1,400 शोरूम हैं जिनमें से लगभग 600 शोरूम रूरल क्षेत्रों में मौजूद हैं।

# ईवी सेगमेंट में अब रेनो-निसान भी होगी एग्रेसिव

**चेन्नई/एजेंसी**

फ्रांस की व्हीकल कंपनी रेनो और जापान की निसान ने अगले 15 साल में देश में 60 करोड़ डॉलर (5,300 करोड़ रुपये) के निवेश की प्रतिबद्धता जताई है। कंपनी तमिलनाडु के व्हीकल बाजार में उतर गई है।



निसान के वैश्विक मुख्य परिचालन अधिकारी (सीओओ) और अलायंस बोर्ड के सदस्य अधिनी गुप्ता ने यहां कहा कि नए

दौर के निवेश के साथ दोनों कंपनियां छह नए मॉडल उतारेंगी। इनमें दो इलेक्ट्रिक परंपरागत इंजन वाली चार मॉडल होंगे। इनमें दोनों कंपनियों के तीन-तीन मॉडल होंगे। कंपनी के नए मॉडलों में परंपरागत इंजन वाली चार एसयूवी भी होंगी। इनमें से पहली

को बाजार में 2025 में उतारा जाएगा। इस गजबोड़ को उम्मीद है कि नए निवेश से देश में शोध एवं विकास की अतिरिक्त गतिविधियों से 2,000 नए रोजगार के अवसर पैदा होंगे।

गजबोड़ का इरादा भारत में स्थानीय स्तर पर इलेक्ट्रिक व्हीकल के उत्पादन का भी है। अभी दोनों कंपनियां यहां से 45 किलोमीटर दूर ओरंगादम के चेन्नई कारखाने में चार मॉडलों का उत्पादन करती हैं।

गुप्ता ने कहा कि रेनो-निसान का विनिर्माण संयंत्र 2025 तक कॉर्बन निरपेक्ष हो जाएगा। यहां सिर्फ नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा का इस्तेमाल होगा। दोनों कंपनियां अपने संयुक्त उद्यम तथा शोध एवं विकास इकाइयों के लिए पूंजी ढांचे का भी पुनर्गठन कर रही हैं जिससे दोनों की भागीदारी समान हो जाएगी। इससे पहले गजबोड़ ने इसी महीने अपने वैश्विक ढांचे के पुनर्गठन की घोषणा की थी।

# जनवरी 2023 में इलेक्ट्रिक व्हीकल सेगमेंट में लांच हुए नए प्रोडक्ट्स

Product	Vehicle type	Battery specifications	Other specifications	Price
Joy Mihos	F2W (E-motorbolic)	74V, 40Ah Lithium-ion	Range - 100 km Max Speed - 70 km/hr Charging time - 4 to 5 hrs (0-100%)	INR1,49,000 (Ex-showroom)
Godawari Eblu Spin	E-bicycle	36V/12Ah, 36V/18Ah	Range - 50 km for 12Ah, 60 km for 18 Ah (without load) 40 km for 12Ah, 45 km for 18 Ah (with load)	INR20,000- INR40,000
Godawari Eblu Rozee	E3W (Passenger)	10kWh Lithium-ion	Range - 167 km (Certified) Top Speed - 50 km/hr	INR3,40,000 (Ex-showroom)
MTA Shera Comfy	E3W (Passenger)	Fixed Lithium Ion	Range - 100 km Top Speed - 45 km/h Payload - 500 kg	INR3,45,000
MTA Shera RB	E3W (Cargo)	Fixed Lithium-ion	Range - 110 km Top Speed - 45 km/h Payload - 500 kg	INR3,90,000
ATUL MOBILI	E3W (Passenger)	6.6kWh Lithium-ion	Range - 110 km Max Speed - 45 km/h Payload - 350 kg Charging time - 4 hrs (0-80%)	Not disclosed
ATUL ENERGIE	E3W (Cargo)	6.6kWh, 13.2kWh Lithium-ion	Range - 107 km (For 6.6kWh), 195 km (For 13.2kWh) Max Speed - 45 km/h Payload - 500 kg Charging time - 4 hrs (0-80%)	Not disclosed
Altgreen neEV Tez	E3W (Cargo)	8.2kWh 1 FP cell chemistry	Range - 98 km (ARAI Certified); 85 km (City drive)	INR3,55,000
OSM Kraze	E3W (Passenger)	5.12V LFP cell chemistry	Range - 150 km Max Speed - 40 km/h Payload - 500 kg	INR4,20,000 (Ex-showroom)
OSM Muse	E3W (Passenger)	8kWh NMC cell chemistry	Range - 100 km (True); 150 km (IDC) Top Speed - 50 km/h	INR4,00,000 (Ex-showroom)
OSM MIKA 1.0	F-Pick-up Truck (NI)	38.7kWh	Range - 150 km (NEDC (With half load)) Max Speed - 80 km/h Payload - 1000 kg	INR15,00,000 (Ex-showroom)
Hyundai IONIQ 5	E-Car	77.6kWh liquid cooled lithium-ion with battery heating system	Range - 631 km Charging time - 18 mins (10-80%) with 350 kW DC charger, 57 mins (10-80%) with 50 kW DC charger, 6 hrs 55 mins (0-100%) with 11 kW AC charger	INR44,95,000 (Ex-showroom)
Mahindra XUV400 EC	E-Car	34.5kWh	Range - 375 km (IDC) Charging time - 50 mins (0-80%) with DC fast charger, 6.5 hrs with 7.2 kW Charger, 13 hrs with 3.3kW DC charger	INR15,99,000 (For 3.3kW Charger) INR16,49,000 (For 7.2kW Charger)
Mahindra XUV400 EL	E-Car	39.4kWh	Range - 456 km (IDC) Charging time - 50 mins (0-80%) with DC fast charger, 6.5 hrs with 7.2 kW Charger	INR18,99,000 (For 7.2kW Charger)
JBM Galaxy	E-Bus	Advanced chemistry lithium-ion	Range - 1000 km (Daily)	Not disclosed

Source: Industry News Articles, Company Websites, JMK Research

# यामाहा की सभी बाइक्स इस साल के अंत तक होंगी ई-20 प्यूल के अनुकूल

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। जापान की प्रमुख टू-व्हीलर व्हीकल कंपनी यामाहा की भारत में सभी मोटरसाइकिलें इस साल के अंत तक ई-20 ईंधन से चलने लगेगी। कंपनी ने यह जानकारी दी। कंपनी ने यह भी घोषणा की है कि देश में 149सीसी से 155सीसी तक की सभी मोटरसाइकिलें मानक सुविधा के तौर पर ट्रेक्शन कंट्रोल सिस्टम (टीसीएस) के साथ आएंगी।

कंपनी फिलहाल आर15एम और आर15वी4 में टीसीएस सुविधा देती थी और अब एफजेडएस-एफआई वी4 डीलक्स, एफजेड-एक्स और एमटी-15वी2 में भी यह सुविधा मिलेगी। कंपनी ने कहा कि 2023 में पेश होने वाली बाइक ऑन-बोर्ड डायग्नोस्टिक (ओबीडी-2) प्रणाली से लैस होंगी, जो इस साल एक अप्रैल से शुरू हो रहे उत्सर्जन नियमों के तहत अनिवार्य है। ई-20 ईंधन में गैसोलिन के साथ 20 प्रतिशत एथनॉल होता है।



## BSL Limited

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	10796.45	11161.96	35301.12	31441.56	43583.57
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	688.14	403.88	1686.79	1272.04	1598.41
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	688.14	403.68	1686.79	1272.04	1598.41
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	532.69	260.82	1313.66	901.97	1147.88
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	495.94	291.30	1243.66	896.44	1102.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year					7901.02
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) not annualised					
	Basic :	5.18	2.54	12.76	8.77	11.15
	Diluted :	5.18	2.54	12.76	8.77	11.15

**Notes:**

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review for the Results of quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 and there are no qualification in the same.
- The financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company's capex plan of installation of 29184 spindles and modernization of synthetic spinning, Weaving & Processing division are going as per schedule.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022. Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter & nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) at [www.seindia.com](http://www.seindia.com) / [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at [www.bsltd.com](http://www.bsltd.com).

**By Order of the Board for BSL LIMITED**  
**ARUN CHURIWAL**  
CHAIRMAN  
DIN: 00001718

Place : Kolkata (W.B.)  
Dated : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

CIN: L24302RJ1970PLC002266  
Registered Office: 26, Industrial Area, Gandhi Nagar, Dhulewara - 311001 (Rajasthan)  
• Tel: (+91-1482) 249101, 245000 • Email: [accounts@bslbuildings.com](mailto:accounts@bslbuildings.com) • Website: [www.bsltd.com](http://www.bsltd.com)

# बांसवाड़ा सिंटेक्स लिमिटेड

संस्थापक: 1-24302RJ1976PLC001684  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: इंदिरा नगर, धुलवाड़ा, जयपुर - 327001, राजस्थान  
फोन: +91 2282 254545, 254545-681 फैक्स: (02282) 249182  
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: लोदी व पारसी नॉडल, प्लॉट नं. 14, गिरीन रोड, मुम्बई 400002  
फोन: +91-22-66336571-76, फैक्स: +91-22-22064406/66336506  
वेबसाइट: [www.banswarasynstex.com](http://www.banswarasynstex.com) ईमेल: [pankajgharat@banswarasynstex.com](mailto:pankajgharat@banswarasynstex.com)

31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही व नौमाही के लिए समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम

वर्ष	रुपये लाख में (द्विपक्षीय को जोड़कर)						
	31.12.2022 (अनुमानित)	30.09.2022 (अनुमानित)	31.12.2021 (अनुमानित)	31.12.2022 (अनुमानित)	31.12.2021 (अनुमानित)	31.03.2022 (अनुमानित)	
1.	कुल परिवर्तन आय	36,785.30	40,647.94	30,319.83	1,12,980.93	82,239.84	1,18,977.12
2.	अर्चि के लिए कुल मुद्रा लागत (एन) (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण व्ययों से पूर्व)	3,922.20	3,315.90	1,867.38	10,141.18	5,740.76	6,932.21
3.	अर्चि के लिए कर पूर्व मुद्रा लागत (एन) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण व्ययों के बाद)	3,992.69	3,367.72	1,746.48	10,259.69	5,952.43	7,889.81
4.	अर्चि के लिए कर बाद मुद्रा लागत (एन) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण व्ययों के बाद)	2,967.19	3,561.11	1,198.22	8,990.71	2,677.87	4,562.01
5.	अर्चि के लिए कुल व्यय आय (टैक्स पर्यन्त मुद्रा लागत/एन) एवं कर पर्यन्त व्यय आय को शामिल करके (एन)	2,967.19	3,488.72	1,205.83	8,269.11	2,726.86	4,422.99
6.	समाप्त अंश पूर्व	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60
7.	अन अंश पूर्व (प्रामाणिकता रिजर्व को छोड़कर, लेखापरीक्षण वेतन से पहले के अनुमान)	-	-	-	-	-	38,169.64
8.	लाभ प्रति शेयर (₹.5/- प्रती शेयर के लिए) (कर पूर्व व कर पर्यन्त के रूप में) :						
	1. बेसिक (रुपये)	8.67	10.40	5.48	24.51	7.82	13.53
	2. टॉटल (रुपये)	8.67	10.40	5.48	24.51	7.82	13.53

एकल वित्तीय परिणाम की अतिरिक्त सूचना निम्नानुसार है

वर्ष	रुपये लाख में						
	31.12.2022 (अनुमानित)	30.09.2022 (अनुमानित)	31.12.2021 (अनुमानित)	31.12.2022 (अनुमानित)	31.12.2021 (अनुमानित)	31.03.2022 (अनुमानित)	
1.	कुल परिवर्तन आय	36,785.30	40,647.94	30,319.83	1,12,980.93	82,239.84	1,18,977.12
2.	कर पूर्व मुद्रा लागत	3,969.69	3,319.60	1,780.75	10,228.60	4,005.52	7,201.55
3.	कर बाद मुद्रा लागत	2,944.19	3,512.99	1,224.49	8,359.62	2,729.06	4,673.78
4.	कुल व्यय आय	2,878.71	3,190.60	1,203.30	8,258.02	2,777.85	4,554.55

**नोट :**

- अर्चि के लिए कर (स्कोपेड प्रोविजन और प्रकटीकरण अधिनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत अर्चि एम्प्लॉयमेंट से 31 दिसंबर, 2022 को सत्यापित किए जाने वाले अर्चि के लिए, प्रस्तुत किए गए वित्तीय परिणामों के निम्नलिखित अंश का अंश है। निम्नलिखित परिणामों का संतुलन अर्चि पर्यन्त आय को [www.seindia.com](http://www.seindia.com) तथा [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) पर संतुलित कर के अनुसार है।
- उत्पन्न अर्चि के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों को [www.seindia.com](http://www.seindia.com) पर 13 फरवरी, 2023 को निम्नलिखित अंश को हटाने के बाद से संतुलित कर के अनुसार है।

बैंड के अंतर्गत  
यादो बारायत सिंटेक्स लिमिटेड

इसका/ए-  
(संयुक्त रूप से)  
संयुक्त निदेशक  
DIN: 00106789